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Agenda Item
7.4.1

7.4.3
Approval of CRs to Rel99, Rel-4, Rel-5 and Rel-6 with linked CRs

RP-070320 CRs (Rel-6 cat. F and Rel-7 cat. A) to TSs 25.423 and 25.433
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070827
	25.423
	1286
	
	F
	6.13.0
	6.14.0
	Rel-6
	EDCH-IurIub
	Correction of wrong description for E-DCH HARQ process allocation for 2ms TT

	R3-070828
	25.423
	1287
	
	A
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	EDCH-IurIub
	Correction of wrong description for E-DCH HARQ process allocation for 2ms TT

	R3-070829
	25.433
	1358
	
	F
	6.13.0
	6.14.0
	Rel-6
	EDCH-IurIub
	Correction of wrong description for E-DCH HARQ process allocation for 2ms TT

	R3-070830
	25.433
	1359
	
	A
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	EDCH-IurIub
	Correction of wrong description for E-DCH HARQ process allocation for 2ms TT

	R3-070880
	25.433
	1365
	
	F
	6.13.0
	6.14.0
	Rel-6
	TEI6
	Further clarification on application of  the HS-SICH SIR Target IE

	R3-070881
	25.433
	1366
	
	A
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI6
	Further clarification on application of  the HS-SICH SIR Target IE

	R3-071066
	25.433
	1367
	1
	F
	6.13.0
	6.14.0
	Rel-6
	TEI6
	Further correction of HS-DSCH information for LCR TDD

	R3-071067
	25.433
	1368
	1
	A
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI6
	Further correction of HS-DSCH information for LCR TDD

	R3-071169
	25.433
	1363
	2
	F
	6.13.0
	6.14.0
	Rel-6
	TEI6
	Modification on the range of Measurement Value for HS-SICH reception quality in LCR TDD

	R3-071170
	25.433
	1364
	2
	A
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI6
	Modification on the range of Measurement Value for HS-SICH reception quality in LCR TDD


RP-070321 CRs (Rel-6 cat. F and Rel-7 cat. A) to TSs 25.462, 25.463 and 25.466
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-071112
	25.462
	25
	1
	F
	6.4.0
	6.5.0
	Rel-6
	RANimp-TiltAnt
	Unique ID length

	R3-071113
	25.462
	26
	1
	A
	7.2.0
	7.3.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TiltAnt
	Unique ID length

	R3-071175
	25.463
	72
	2
	F
	6.6.0
	6.7.0
	Rel-6
	RANimp-TiltAnt
	GetDeviceData new cause value

	R3-071176
	25.466
	9
	2
	A
	7.0.0
	7.1.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TiltAnt
	GetDeviceData new cause value


RP-070322 CRs to TS 25.413, TS 25.423 and TS 25.433
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070805
	25.423
	1277
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	EDCH-IurIub
	Introducing a new value E-DCH TTI2ms not supported in the Cause IE

	R3-071063
	25.413
	926
	1
	F
	6.13.0
	6.14.0
	Rel-6
	TEI6
	Correction of Criticality Diagnostics IE for MBMS RAB Release procedure

	R3-071222
	25.433
	1357
	2
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	MBMS-RAN
	The introduction of MBMS capability indicator

	R3-071223
	25.413
	914
	3
	F
	7.5.0
	7.6.0
	Rel-7
	MBMS-RAN
	Clarification on distinguishing MBMS Service Areas of Multiple parallel MBMS Sessions of the same service


RP-070323 CRs to TS 25.461, TS 25.462
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070785
	25.461
	47
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TiltAnt
	Word alignment of station-device

	R3-070786
	25.462
	23
	
	F
	7.2.0
	7.3.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TiltAnt
	Word alignment of station-device

	R3-070787
	25.462
	24
	
	F
	7.2.0
	7.3.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TiltAnt
	Specification of message gap length


8.

CRs to closed REL-7 Work Items

RP-070324 CRs to TSs 25.423 and 25.433 on LCR TDD EDCH
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070991
	25.423
	1297
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	LCRTDD-EDCH-IubIur
	Some minor corrections for 1.28 Mcps TDD E-DCH

	R3-070992
	25.433
	1382
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	LCRTDD-EDCH-IubIur
	Some minor corrections for 1.28 Mcps TDD E-DCH

	R3-070993
	25.423
	1298
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	LCRTDD-EDCH-IubIur
	Modification on the non-scheduled transmission for 1.28 Mcps TDD E-DCH

	R3-071142
	25.433
	1383
	1
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	LCRTDD-EDCH-IubIur
	Modification on the non-scheduled transmission and the UL interference control for 1.28 Mcps TDD E-DCH


Note: CR1375 to TS 25.433 and CR1293 to TS 25.423 are linked with TS 25.331 and are contained in RP-070394
RP-070325 CRs to TS 25.466 on TMA
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070788
	25.466
	1
	
	F
	7.0.0
	7.1.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TMA
	Adaptation of TMA Set Mode return code description

	R3-070791
	25.466
	4
	
	F
	7.0.0
	7.1.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TMA
	Missing return code for TMA Set Mode

	R3-071076
	25.466
	10
	
	F
	7.0.0
	7.1.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TMA
	Correction of return code table description in annex A

	R3-071077
	25.466
	8
	1
	F
	7.0.0
	7.1.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TMA
	Adaptation of procedure message interpretation

	R3-071149
	25.466
	5
	1
	F
	7.0.0
	7.1.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TMA
	Return code description for TMA Set Gain

	R3-071201
	25.466
	2
	2
	F
	7.0.0
	7.1.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-TMA
	Clarification of TMA Get Mode description


RP-070326 CRs to TSs 25.423 and 25.433 on CPC
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070920
	25.423
	1290
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-CPC
	Alignment of UE DTX long preamble IE in RNSAP/NBAP with RRC

	R3-070921
	25.433
	1371
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-CPC
	Alignment of UE DTX long preamble IE in RNSAP/NBAP with RRC

	R3-071164
	25.423
	1292
	1
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-CPC
	Introduction of missing cause values for CPC

	R3-071165
	25.433
	1373
	1
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-CPC
	Introduction of missing cause values for CPC


RP-070327 CRs to TSs 25.423 and 25.433 on MIMO
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070811
	25.423
	1282
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	MIMO-IurIub
	Added a missing value MIMO not supported in the Cause IE

	R3-070922
	25.423
	1291
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	MIMO-IurIub
	Introduction of missing cause values for MIMO

	R3-070923
	25.433
	1372
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	MIMO-IurIub
	Introduction of missing cause values for MIMO


9.2.2
Enhanced Cell-FACH State in FDD
RP-070328 CRs (Rel-7 cat. B) for Introduction of Enhanced Cell_FACH state in FDD
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070755
	25.401
	113
	2
	B
	7.3.0
	7.4.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-EnhState
	Introduction of Enhanced Cell_FACH state feature

	R3-071215
	25.423
	1273
	5
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-Enhstate
	Introduction of Enhanced Cell_FACH state feature

	R3-071216
	25.433
	1348
	5
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-Enhstate
	Introduction of Enhanced Cell_FACH state feature


RP-070329 CRs for introduction of Enhanced Cell_FACH state in FDD and Improved L2 support
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-071159
	25.425
	114
	4
	B
	7.3.0
	7.4.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-EnhState, RANimp-L2DataRates
	Support of higher bitrates and Flexible RLC PDU size on HS-DSCH

	R3-071218
	25.435
	162
	5
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-EnhState, RANimp-L2DataRates
	Support of higher bitrates and Flexible RLC PDU size on HS-DSCH

	R3-071202
	25.425
	117
	2
	C
	7.3.0
	7.4.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Introduction of FSN/DRT Reset in the HS-DSCH DATA FRAME header

	R3-071203
	25.435
	168
	2
	C
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Introduction of FSN/DRT Reset in the HS-DSCH DATA FRAME header


RP-070330 Combined CRs to TS 25.425 and 25.435

	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-071226
	25.435
	170
	
	B
	7.3.0
	7.4.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-Enhstate, RANimp-L2DataRates, TEI7
	Support of higher bitrates and Flexible RLC PDU size on HS-DSCH and introduction of FSN/DRT Reset

	R3-071227
	25.425
	118
	
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-Enhstate, RANimp-L2DataRates, TEI7
	Support of higher bitrates and Flexible RLC PDU size on HS-DSCH and introduction of FSN/DRT Reset


Note: These CRs combine the CRs in RP-070329

9.2.4
Introduction of 16QAM in HSUPA
RP-070331 CRs (Rel-7 cat. B) for introduction of 16QAM for HSUPA
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-071124
	25.423
	1271
	3
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-16QamUplink
	Introduction of Uplink Higher Order Modulation in RNSAP

	R3-071200
	25.433
	1347
	4
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-16QamUplink
	Introduction of Uplink Higher Order Modulation in NBAP


9.2.5
Improved L2 support for high data rates

RP-070332 CRs (Rel-7 cat. B) for Introduction of Improved L2 support for high data rates
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070753
	25.433
	1341
	3
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-L2DataRates
	Support of higher bitrates and Flexible RLC PDU size on HS-DSCH

	R3-070754
	25.423
	1266
	3
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	RANimp-L2DataRates
	Support of higher bitrates and Flexible RLC PDU size on HS-DSCH


9.3
MBMS FDD Physical Layer Enhancements

RP-070333 CRs for MBMS FDD Physical Layer Enhancements
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070798
	25.402
	59
	
	B
	7.2.0
	7.3.0
	Rel-7
	MBMSE-RANPhysFDD
	Introduction of MBMS SFN (FDD)

	R3-071213
	25.433
	1354
	2
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	MBMSE-RANPhysFDD
	Introduction of MBMS SFN (FDD)


RP-070334 CRs for MBMS FDD Physical Layer Enhancements, endorsed CRs
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-071193
	25.402
	62
	1
	B
	7.2.0
	7.3.0
	Rel-7
	MBMSE-RANPhysFDD
	Introduction of DOB for MBSFN operation

	R3-071212
	25.433
	1385
	2
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	MBMSE-RANPhysFDD
	Introduction of DOB for MBSFN operation


Note: These CRs are endorsed as "technically correct" instead of "agreed"
9.4
MBMS TDD Physical Layer Enhancements
RP-070335 CRs for MBMS TDD Physical Layer Enhancements
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070797
	25.402
	58
	
	B
	7.2.0
	7.3.0
	Rel-7
	MBMSE-RANPhysTDD
	Introduction of MBMS SFN (TDD)

	R3-071130
	25.433
	1353
	1
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	MBMSE-RANPhysTDD
	Introduction of MBMS SFN (TDD)


9.5
MBMS LCR TDD Physical Layer Enhancements

RP-070336 CRs for MBMS LCR TDD Physical Layer Enhancements
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070973
	25.402
	61
	
	B
	7.2.0
	7.3.0
	Rel-7
	MBMSE-RANPhysLCRTDD
	Introduction of MBMS LCR TDD physical layer enhancements

	R3-071194
	25.433
	1370
	3
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	MBMSE-RANPhysLCRTDD
	Introduction of MBMS LCR TDD physical layer enhancements


9.7
Global Navigation Satellite System (GNSS) in UTRAN

RP-070337 CRs for GNSS in UTRAN
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-071196
	25.413
	925
	2
	B
	7.5.0
	7.6.0
	Rel-7
	LCS3-GNSS-UTRAN
	Introduction of GANSS (Galileo and Additional Navigation Systems) in RANAP

	R3-071197
	25.423
	1295
	2
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	LCS3-GNSS-UTRAN
	Introduction of GANSS (Galileo and Additional Navigation Systems) in RNSAP

	R3-071198
	25.433
	1379
	2
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	LCS3-GNSS-UTRAN
	Introduction of GANSS (Galileo and Additional Navigation Systems) in NBAP

	R3-071199
	25.453
	105
	2
	B
	7.6.0
	7.7.0
	Rel-7
	LCS3-GNSS-UTRAN
	Introduction of GANSS (Galileo and Additional Navigation Systems) in PCAP


9.8
TEI7
RP-070338 TEI7 CRs cat. B

	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070758
	25.423
	1276
	1
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Support of F-DPCH Enhancement

	R3-070759
	25.433
	1352
	1
	B
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Support of F-DPCH Enhancement


RP-070339 TEI7 CRs cat. F

	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-070951
	25.423
	1294
	
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Inconsistencies between tabular description and ASN.1 definition with regard to the use of the TNL QoS, Traffic Class and BLER IEs

	R3-071140
	25.423
	1288
	1
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Abnormal condition for Unidirection DCH Indicator

	R3-071141
	25.433
	1362
	1
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Abnormal condition for Unidirection DCH Indicator

	R3-071177
	25.413
	924
	2
	F
	7.5.0
	7.6.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Frequency Layer Convergence

	R3-071178
	25.430
	71
	2
	F
	7.3.0
	7.4.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Transport bearer sharing for FACHs

	R3-071180
	25.413
	923
	2
	F
	7.5.0
	7.6.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Signalling Indication codepoint

	R3-071182
	25.433
	1378
	2
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Alignment of LCR TDD IEs tabular description with ASN.1 definition


RP-070340 TEI7 CRs cat. C
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-071095
	25.453
	103
	2
	C
	7.6.0
	7.7.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Support for additional measurements in Cell-ID positioning method and Information Exchange

	R3-071143
	25.433
	1380
	1
	C
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Max UE DTX Cycle Signaling Support for CPC operation

	R3-071144
	25.423
	1296
	1
	C
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Max UE DTX Cycle Signaling Support for CPC operation


RP-070341 CRs for extension of RNC-ID
	RAN3 Tdoc
	Spec
	CR
	Rev
	Cat
	curr. Vers.
	new Vers.
	Rel
	Work item
	Title

	R3-071134
	25.413
	905
	4
	F
	7.5.0
	7.6.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Introduction of Extended RNC-ID

	R3-071135
	25.423
	1272
	4
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Introduction of Extended RNC-ID

	R3-071136
	25.433
	1386
	1
	F
	7.4.0
	7.5.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Introduction of Extended RNC-ID

	R3-071137
	25.453
	106
	1
	F
	7.6.0
	7.7.0
	Rel-7
	TEI7
	Introduction of Extended RNC-ID


Note: These CRs are endorsed as "technically correct" instead of "agreed"
